



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12329 OF 2024**

**DAGDU BABURAO JADHAV THROUGH GPA KALIDAS DAGDU JADHAV  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND  
OTHERS**

...

None for the Petitioner

GP for Respondents/State : Mr. A.B. Girase

...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2024**

**PER COURT :**

. Nobody was present when the matter was called out in the first session as well as in the second session.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 24.01.2025. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent nos. 1, 5 and 6.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]**

**[ S. G. MEHARE, J.]**