

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12329 OF 2024

Dagdu Baburao Jadhav Through Gpa Kalidas Dagdu Jadhav

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shinde Ram S.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. D.R. Korade

...

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATED : JANUARY 24, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Time granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps.
2. Stand over to 21.02.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)