

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**22 WRIT PETITION NO. 12329 OF 2024**

DAGDU BABURAO JADHAV THROUGH GENERAL POWER OF  
ATTORNEY KALIDAS DAGDU JADHAV  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL  
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

None for the petitioner.  
Mr. A.B. Girase, G.P. for respondent State.

...

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

**DATED : 21 APRIL 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Stand over to 20.06.2025.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)**

**(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)**